BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC. FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 9853

		である。 では、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ	
	AFFIDAVIT	BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH	
		Oil Conservation division	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	ARRIVATELL EXHIBITION 4	
)ss.	The state of the s	
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)	CASE NO. 9853	
	•	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF	

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 6th day of February, 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Santa Fe Exploration Box 1136 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

Citation Oil & Gas Corporation 16800 Greensport Park Drive Suite 300 South Atrium Houston, Texas 77060

Lanexco 200 West Illinois Midland, Texas 79701

Saba Energy, Inc. 4500 W. Illinois Suite 213 Midland, Texas 79703

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Post Office Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Santa Fe Exploration Box 1136 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

RTIFIED MAIL

M. 1985 MK

			PAGE PROVIDED PONAL MAIL P <i>erse)</i>)
anta	Fe	Exp1c	ration	
reet are				
O Stat	e and	ZIP Cage		

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Postace Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restrictor: Delivery Fee Return Eleceipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Helleiph Jarowing to whom. Date and Address of Delivery *OTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Date January 16, 1990 PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 × on SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are svallable. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

Extra charges Santa Fe Exploration Box 1136 Roswell, New Mexico Article Addressed to: Address S 00 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 88201 Registered
Certified
Express Mail Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Always obtain signature of addressee ype of Service: Article Number 106 676 855 2.

Restricted Delivery

(Eura charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Return Receipt
for Merchandise

် S

S B

PS Form 3800,

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN

WILLIAM P. SLATTERY PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM'F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

AND RELIGIBLICERTIFIED MAIL
VOIN HARCE FERRAGE PROVIDED
VOICEMENT AND MAIL
VISION REPORTED FOR PROVIDED AND MAIL
VISION REVERSE)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Gentic Amoco Production Co	mpany
	Street and No Post Office Box 309	2
	PO State and ZIP Code Houston, Texas 772	53
	Postage	S
-	Certried Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fiee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
	Return Receipt showing to whom. Date and Address of Delivery	
	TOTAL Postage and Fees	⁵ 2,0 <u>0</u> -
	Postmark or Date	
	January 16,	1990
٠.		

	865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988
		JAN 1 9 1990	7. Date of Delivery
		\ \kku	×
	`)		6. Signatura - Agent
	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		5. Signature - Address
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
	COD Contified COD Return Receipt for Merchandiae	77253	Houston, Texas 77253
][] <u>§</u>	3092	Post Office Box 3092
	P 106 676 856		Amono Drodinotion
	4. Article Number		3. Article Addressed to:
	ress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	red, date, and addressee's add Extra charge)	1. Show to whom delive
	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional sees the following services are available. Consult postmaster to end to the consult postmaster.	TURN TO" Space on the revers ou. The return receipt fee will pr ou additional fees the following	Put your address in the "RE card from being returned to you to and the date of delivery."
1	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.	กร 1 and 2 when additional s	SENDER: Complete iter 3 and 4.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Citation Oil & Gas Corporation 16800 Greensport Park Drive Suite 300 South Atrium Houston, Texas 77060

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

		MA	

	CERTIFIE LE COVERAGE PROV N FERNATIONAL MAR Reverse)	iDFD	
1	Citation Oil & Gas (Citation Oil & Gas (Citation Oil & Gas (Citation Oil & Gas (Citation Oil & Citation Oil & Code South Houston, Texas 7706	rk Drive	ion
	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
_	Hetam Receipt stic ving to whom and Dilte Delivered		
June 1965	Geturn fleceipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
	¹OFAL Postage and Fees	⁵ 2,0 <u>e</u>	
ra rorm soud,	Destmark or Date	î9o	

865 DOMESTIC BETLIEN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	/. Date of Delivery
	* A.C. BLACK (TEMP)
(0) (6) (1)	6. Signature - Agent
regularies of the paid!	×
OF BUSINESS OF THE DESTREES.	5. Signature — Address
Always offain agnature of addressee	Houston, Texas 77060
Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	
	Suite 300
Registered Insured	16800 Greensport Park Drive
P 106 676 857	Citation Oil & Cas Corporation
4. Article Number	S. Article Addressed to:
dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	Extra charge)
royide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster ted.	to and the date of delivery. For additional sea the following services are available. Consult postmaster for the services are available. Consult postmaster for types and check boxies) for additional services) requested.
se side. Failure to do this will prevent this	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever
services are desired, and complete items	3 and 4.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lanexco 200 West Illinois Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

PRTIFIED MAIL

THE STATE OF THE

	Lanexco Street and No 200 West Illinois,	Suite :	_ 2 0 0
	P.O. State and ZIP Code Midland, Texas 79	701	
	Postage	S	
	Certified Fee		1
	Special Delivery Fee		1
	Restricted Dervery Fee		1
	Heturi Beceipt showing to whom and Date Demered		
1989	Heturn Receipt shown gito whom, Date and Address of Calivery		
ůnh	TOTAL Postage and Feas	52,00	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	Postmark or Date	ો ૧૦	

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Saba Energy, Inc. 4500 W. Illinois Suite 213 Midland, Texas 79703

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

AND RESIDENT CIFFED MAIL
AND THE CONTROL PROVIDED
AND THE CONTROL MAIL
AND THE CONTROL MAIL
AND THE CONTROL

	(See Reparse)		
	Sent to Saba Energy Inc.		
	Street and No 4500 W. Illinois,	Suite 2	11:
	PO State and ZIP Code Midland, Texas 79		
	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fice	 	
	Special Delivery Fee	 	_
	Restricted Deliver / Fac		
n	Return Receipt's lowing to whom: and Date Delive and		1
e 1985	Return Recaipt showing to whom, Date and Address of Delic ery		
oure,	TOTAL Postage and Fee;	\$2,00	7
3	Postmark or Date		٦
,000 1110 0000,	January 16,19	190	

P8 Form 3811, Mar. 1988 7. Date of Delivery 5. Signature - Address SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. ♥ajlure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

1. ★ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. □ Restricted Delivery (Eura charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 4500 W. Illinois, Suite 213 Midland, Texas 79703 Saba Energy, Inc. 25-8 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 P 106 676 859

Type of Service:

Registered

Certified

Express Mail A, Article Number 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Always obtain signature of addressee DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Return Receipt
for Merchandise

PS Form 3800, June 19

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Post Office Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

CERTIFIED MAIL SHOW SEVERAGE PROVIDED SHOW HYMNIONAL MAIL CE Reverse)

, et Heverse)	
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Street and No. Post Office Box 115	•
F.O. State and ZIP Code	702
Postage	s
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fige	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Pate Delivered	
Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Po≂tage and Fees	52,00
Postmark or Date	
Jamany 16, 1	990

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988
	JAN 2 2 1990	7. Date of Delivery
SAME	0	
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		5. Signature — Address X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	9702	Midland, Texas 79702
Registered Insured	150 · · · · · · · ·	Post Office Box 1150
4. Article Number R 106 676 860		3. Article Addressed to:
dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	ered, date, and addressee's ad Extra charge)	1. X Show to whom deliver
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are evallable. Consult postmaster	URN TO" Space on the reverue. The return receipt fee will por additional fees the following	Put your address in the "RET card from being returned to yo to and the date of delivery. For
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	s 1 and 2 when additional	SENDER: Complete item

. PS Form 3800, June 1985

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - HO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Post Office Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Application of David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. for a Non-Standard

Proration Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that David H. Arrington Oil and Gas, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of a non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Oil Conservation Division Examiner on February 7, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the non-standard proration unit, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR DAVID H. ARRINGTON OIL AND GAS, INC.

WFC:mlh

BEFORE EXAMINER GATANACH
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPINATON EXHIBIT NO. 5

CASE NO. 9853

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. January 16, 1990 Page Two

This letter is to provide you with notice of this application as required by the Oil Conservation Division Rule 1207. If you have no objection to Tahoe's requests, please sign below and return one copy to us for filing with the Division. A self-addressed stamped envelope has been provided for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEYS FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

APPROVAL

Company: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

By: Olan W. Bohling Special Projects Engr.

Date: January 25, 1990

WFC:mlh Enclosure